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Member of 80 Campeonato Nacional de Beisbol Mayor.

Batting Pitching Fielding Quality At-Bat Differential

Batting Stats

Standard Patience, Speed & Power QABs & Team Impact

Show stats for: Filter by date range:

Qualifying Games < | [7] Mar 17 vs Panama Metro

#  Roster GP PA AB H 1B 2B 3B HR
Arturo

12 o 12 49 40 13 11 2 0 0
David

4 RO 1 1 1 0 0 o 0 o0

pg | Enrique 8 19 17 5 5 o 0 o0
AGRAZAL
Gian

0 rNcHEZ 12 28 2 3 3 o 0 o0
Jeyckol DE

26 | fon 15 63 52 13 7 3 0 3
Joaquin

T GAMBA 16 68 56 14 11 3 0 0
Jorge

28 o euez 16 77 61 18 12 3 2 1
Julio

82 sonzaez 18 70 88 22 11 6 1 4

25 | Luis 15 66 45 14 9 4 0 1
CASTILLO

19 Luis MADRID | 15 73 62 19 16 2 0 1

8 Luis NIETO 9 21 16 3 2 0 0 1
20 Omar OSES 15 64 48 13 8 4 0 1
g6  hamon 14 61 55 16 10 4 0 2
CASTILLO
Totals 16 660 538 153 105 31 3 14
GP: Games played 2B: Doubles
PA: Plate appearances 3B: Triples
AB: At bats HR: Home runs
H: Hits RBI: Runs batted in
1B: Singles R: Runs scored

Export Season Stats (.csv) lﬂ All stats can be edited from the game. Visit Schedule to adjust stats for a specific game.

<O

to | Apr 4 vs Panama Oeste

RBI R HBP  ROE

5 4 1 3
0 0 0 0
0 1 1 1
1 1 3 1
9 12 0
5 9 1 1
7 12 0 4
12 16 0 1
9 12 3 1
9 10 |5 3
6 2 1 0
5 10 0 2
10 12 4 2

88 100 21 19

HBP: Hit by pitch
ROE: Reached on error
FC: Hit into fielder's choice

Cl: Batter advances on catcher's
interference

BB: Base on balls (walks)

FC

27

Spring 2023

o
<

10-6

Scores Live - Active

<O

Cl BB SO AVG
0 6 3 325
0 0 0 .000
0 1 4 .294
0 2 8 136

0 7 14 .349

0 18 9 311
0 4 3 .306
0 3 7 .188
0 12 7 271

0 84 102 .284

SO0: Strikeouts

AVG: Batting average (season)

OBP

426

.000

.368

.296

371

.348

419

414

.530

.389

.333

.403

.361

.398

OBP: On-base percentage (season)

SLG: Slugging percentage

OPS: On-base percentage plus slugging

percentage (season)

SLG

375

.000

294

136

.481

.304

.459

.667

467

.387

375

417

473

OPS

.801

.000

.663

433

.852

.652

.878

1.081

.997

776

.833

.829
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