Coclé

Member of 80 Campeonato Nacional de Beisbol Mayor.

Spring 2023

Batting Fielding Quality At-Bat Differential

Batting Stats

Standard Patience, Speed & Power

QABs & Team Impact

Show stats for:

Filter by date range:

Qualifying Games \$ [?]

Mar 17 vs Panama Metro

Apr 4 vs Panama Oeste 0

#	Roster	GP	PA	AB	н	1B	2B	3B	HR	RBI	R	НВР	ROE	FC	CI	вв	so	AVG	ОВР	SLG	OPS
12	Arturo PINZON	12	49	40	13	11	2	0	0	5	4	1	3	3	0	6	3	.325	.426	.375	.801
44	David ROMERO	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	.000	.000	.000
23	Enrique AGRAZAL	8	19	17	5	5	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	0	1	4	.294	.368	.294	.663
0	Gian SANCHEZ	12	28	22	3	3	0	0	0	1	1	3	1	3	0	2	8	.136	.296	.136	.433
26	Jeyckol DE LEON	15	63	52	13	7	3	0	3	9	11	2	0	3	0	8	13	.250	.371	.481	.852
1	Joaquin GAMBA	16	68	56	14	11	3	0	0	5	9	1	1	1	0	8	8	.250	.348	.304	.652
28	Jorge RODRIGUEZ	16	77	61	18	12	3	2	1	7	12	0	4	4	0	13	15	.295	.419	.459	.878
52	Julio GONZALEZ	16	70	63	22	11	6	1	4	12	16	0	1	6	0	7	14	.349	.414	.667	1.08
25	Luis CASTILLO	15	66	45	14	9	4	0	1	9	12	3	1	2	0	18	9	.311	.530	.467	.997
19	Luis MADRID	15	73	62	19	16	2	0	1	9	10	5	3	1	0	4	3	.306	.389	.387	.776
8	Luis NIETO	9	21	16	3	2	0	0	1	6	2	1	0	1	0	3	7	.188	.333	.375	.708
20	Omar OSES	15	64	48	13	8	4	0	1	15	10	0	2	1	0	12	7	.271	.403	.417	.820
66	Ramon CASTILLO	14	61	55	16	10	4	0	2	10	12	4	2	1	0	2	11	.291	.361	.473	.833
Totals		16	660	538	153	105	31	3	14	88	100	21	19	27	0	84	102	.284	.398	.431	.829

GP: Games played PA: Plate appearances AB: At bats

1B: Singles

3B: Triples HR: Home runs RBI: Runs batted in R: Runs scored

2B: Doubles

HBP: Hit by pitch ROE: Reached on error FC: Hit into fielder's choice

CI: Batter advances on catcher's interference

BB: Base on balls (walks)

SO: Strikeouts

AVG: Batting average (season) OBP: On-base percentage (season)

SLG: Slugging percentage

OPS: On-base percentage plus slugging percentage (season)

Export Season Stats (.csv) All stats can be edited from the game. Visit Schedule to adjust stats for a specific game.

GC CLASSIC CONNECT

Download the App Help

Create Your Team Product Blog
Find Teams Tech Blog

Pricing



